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INSET DAYS 2016-17   Friday 30th June 2017                 

 

Changes for this year .. 

 Swimming on a Wednesday afternoon this term is for Y5/Y6 Mrs Callahan’s class  

 Forest School will take place on a Monday afternoon. Summer Term will be Mr Flint’s class 

and Mr Batchford’s.  

 Wider Music opportunities this year will take place in Y3/Y4 classes – with Miss Vardy’s 

class learning Flute/Fife this term.  
 

As always it is a very busy Summer Term …  

Please note during July, we will be completing our Annual Assessments for End of Year Pupil 

Progress. This is passed onto their next class teacher or school as a starting point for the following 

year. 

 

Furthermore, all pupils are part of a transition programme in the move to their next Year group. 

We have successfully developed moving all pupils for some or all of the days for the last 3 weeks of 

term into their new classes. This transition has greatly benefited pupils and parents’ report that 

this has helped children settle really quickly in September. All the queries pupils have about moving 

are addressed prior to term ending.  

If your child is removed from school during this transition period, please be aware of the impact 

this may have.  
 

SUMMER TERM 2017 

 

Monday 1st May May Day Holiday 

 

Friday 5th May Mad Hatters Tea Party 2pm 

Invite to the extended family – grandparents - please come and visit our 

tea party and see our Y3/Y4 Design and Technology project on Hats. 

Monday 8th – Thursday 11th May Year 6 National Testing (SATS) 

These tests take place for just one hour each morning Mon- Thurs 

 

FREE for Y6 - Breakfast Club in the hall Monday- Thursday 8.15-9.00 

Thursday 18th May Y3 Y4 trip to Hardwick Hall – Local Study Topic 

 

Friday 19th May Fire Safety Talk to Y6 Pupils 

 

Monday 22nd May Year 6 Transition visit from Modern Foreign Language (French) Tibshelf 

Community School teachers visit at Town End  

Thursday 25th May Adapted Athletics Day – workshops for all children from Martin Mansell, 

a former Paralympic champion. 

Fri 26th May Photographer in school - Team and Class group photos 

End of Summer Half Term 1 

http://www.townend.derbyshire.sch.uk/


 

                                      Summer Half Term (27th May – 4rd June) 

Monday 5th June Return to School 

Monday 12th June  9.15 Y5/Y6 Puppet Assembly presented to parents/carers by Mr 

Batchford’s class 

2.15 Mrs Callahan’s class present their Puppet Assembly to 

parents/carers 

Wednesday 14th June 9.15 Y5/Y6 Puppet Assembly presented to parents by Miss Riley’s class 

Monday 19th June 5 Pits Partnership School Parliament meet at Blackwell Primary 

Wednesday 21st June 4.30-5.30 Maths/English parent workshops for new Year 3 

parents/carers. 

Friday 23rd June Year 5 Sports Festival at Tibshelf Community School 

Monday 26th June Year 6 Transition Day at Tibshelf Community School 

Year 6 on these next 2 days go straight to their new school and do not 

come to Town End first. 

Year 2 pupils visit from 11.30, parent meeting from 2.15pm  

Tuesday 27th June Year 6 Transition Day at Tibshelf Community School 

Year 2 pupils - all day visit. 

Wednesday 28th June Last swimming Mrs Callahan’s class 

Thursday 29th June  Sports Day 12.30-2.30pm 

FSA Summer Fayre 2.30-5.00pm 

Friday 30th June  INSET DAY 

Monday 3rd July- Wed 5th July Lea Green Residential dates Year 5 and Year 6 pupils 

Tuesday 4th July  Year 3/Year 4 Lea Green Day Trip 

Wednesday 5th July  Year 2 Transition visit to Town End – all day visit 

1.15 Sports activity afternoon for Years 2-Y4 – families welcome. 

Friday 7th July Sports Day 2 (only if cancelled on 30th June) 

Annual Reports sent to Parents/Carers 

Wednesday 12th July 6pm Music makers concert 

Monday 17th July 3.30-6.30pm Open evening reports discussions – drop in if required - no 

appointments.   

Wednesday 19th July  Good to be Green Celebration Day 

4.30-6pm FSA End of Year Disco – (outside if dry) 

Thursday 20th July  9.30 Y3 Y4 Y5 End of year Celebration assembly - parents invited via 

text if pupils have been nominated for an award  

Friday 21st July 9.30 Y6 Leavers assembly – Y6 parents invited 

3.15pm END OF SCHOOL YEAR 

 

Please be aware that all dates are subject to change. The text service uses mobile numbers we have on the 

system – please ensure we have your most recent up to date numbers.  

 


